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PROGRAM

SatinDoll .............................

Alto Saxophone Solo — Nick Ripper
Piano Solo — Louis McUmber

Fouron Six .......cccceuuiiiiii. ..

Guitar Solo — Elijah Morsha-Taylor
Guitar Solo — Ben Bloom

Tenor Saxophone Solo — Abe Stroka
Drum Set Solo — Jakob Drozd

Shiny StOCKINGS ........ooeiii i

Trumpet Solo — Anna Meyer

Undecided ........... e e e

Flute Solo — Sarah Teel
Tuba Solo — Eric Coltrain

Autumn Leaves ......................

................................. Duke Ellington

Arr. Mark Taylor

Guitar Solo — Elijjah Morsha-Taylor
Alto Saxophone Solo — Jonathan Schaeffer

.................. John L. (Wes) Montgomery

Arr. Mike Tomaro
Piano Solo — Louis McUmber

Alto Saxophone Solo — Nick Ripper
Alto Saxophone Solo — Jonathan Schaeffer

vev...... Frank B. Foster
Arr. Sammy Nestico

Piano Solo — Louis McUmber

................ Sid Robins/Charles Shavers

Arr. Michael Sweeney

Clarinet Solo — Jonathan Schaeffer

.............. Johnny Mercer/Joseph Kosma

Arr. Peter Blair

Piano Solo — Louis McUmber

Soul Vaccination ....................

Tenor Saxophone Solo — Abe Stroka
Trombone Solo — Jonathan Mendez

What | Did For Love ...............

Trumpet Solo — Tucker Harvey

PA 6-5000 ................c.cooeiiel.

Trumpet Solo — Tucker Harvey

.............. Stephen Kupka/Emilio Castillo

Arr. Paul Murtha

Trumpet Solo — Cole Tower

............ Marvin Hamlisch/Edward Kleban

Arr. John Berry

Alto Saxophone Solo — Jonathan Schaeffer

................. Glenn Miller/Mitchell Parish

Transcribed/Recreated by Jeff Hest

Tenor Saxophone Solo — Abe Stroka



Bass Solo — John Scott
Alto Saxophone Solo — Nicholas Silva-Jara

Send in the Clowns

Vocal Soloist — Noah Dawgiello

Trumpet Solo — Anna Meyer
Tenor Saxophone Solo — Abe Stroka

Make Me Smile

Tenor Saxophone Solo — Abe Stroka
Drum Set Solo — Landon Andrews

Bobby Troup
Arr. Bob Lowden

Piano Solo — Louis McUmber
Trumpet Solo — Anna Meyer

Stephen Sondheim
Arr. Jerry Nowak

Trumpet Solo — Anna Meyer

Sonny Rollins
Arr. Mark Taylor

Trombone Solo — Noah Dawgiello
Alto Saxophone Solo — Jonathan Schaeffer

James Pankow
Arr. John Wasson

Guitar Solo — Ben Bloom

JAZZ BAND MEMBERS

ALTO SAX TRUMPET BASS
Jonathan Schaeffer Cole Tower John Scott
Nicholas Silva-Jara Tucker Harvey
Nick Ripper Anna Meyer GUITAR

Erika Scott Ben Bloom #
TENOR SAX Elijah Morsha-Taylor
Abe Stroka TROMBONE
Sarah Teel Noah Dawgiello PIANO

Jonathan Mendez Louis McUmber
BARITONE SAX Enpu You
Rachael Ankney TUBA

Eric Coltrain PERCUSSION
+ Jazz Band Assistant Landon Andrews
# Senior Jakob Drozd +

Mr. Stephen F. Corsi — Director



UPCOMING EVENTS

Faculty Recital:
Douglas Jurs, piano

Chamber String Ensembles
Instrumental Chamber Ensembles

Chamber Singers
Opera Scenes

Civic Symphony
Wind Symphony and Wind Ensemble
Percussion Ensemble

Commencement Recital

4-21-18

4-22-18

4-26-18

4-27-18

4-28-18

4-29-18

4-30-18

5-11-18

3:15PM

3:15PM

7:30 PM

7:30 PM

3:15PM

3:15PM

8:00 PM

1:30 PM

Ford Memorial Chapel

Ford Memorial Chapel
Ford Memorial Chapel

Ford Memorial Chapel

Shafer Auditorium
Shafer Auditorium
Shafer Auditorium

Ford Memorial Chapel




